

Haleon Pakistan Limited 11-A, 11<sup>th</sup> Floor, Sky Tower (East Wing), Dolmen City, HC-3, Block 4, Scheme-5, Clifton, Karachi, 75600, Sindh, Pakistan. UAN: +92 21 111 475 725

Website: https://www.haleon.pk

13 October 2023

The General Manager
Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited
Stock Exchange Building,
Stock Exchange Road,
Karachi.

Subject: <u>Disclosure of Material Information</u>

Dear Sir / Madam,

In accordance with section 96 and 131 of the Securities Act 2015 and Clause 5.6.1(a) of the Rule Book of the Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, we hereby convey the following:

Haleon Pakistan Limited will be investing ~USD 10 million in its manufacturing facility at Jamshoro for the production of Panadol base portfolio, including Panadol 500mg and Panadol Extra tablets. The objective is to bring the latest manufacturing technology to Pakistan and enhance the production capacity to 8 billion tablets. This will help the Company to ensure smooth supplies of Pakistan's largest pharmaceutical / Over-the-Counter medicine to the consumers and patients in need.

This is in addition to the investment of ~USD 2 million being spent on enhancing manufacturing facility of our flagship brand CaC 1000 Plus to cater to the local needs and export opportunities that the Company is currently working on.

The investment and associated financing have been approved by the Board of Directors of Haleon Pakistan Limited.

Yours sincerely,

For and on behalf of Haleon Pakistan Limited

Mr. Farhan Muhammad Haroon

Chief Executive Officer and General Manager

CC: Executive Director / HOD,

Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan,

NIC Building, 63 Jinnah Avenue,

Blue Area, Islamabad.